REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (Please Type)			
Date:	11/17/2005		Docket No.: 050880 - WU
1. Division Name/Staff Name: Economic Regulation/Merta			
2. OPR: Merta, Rendell			
3. OCR:			
4. Suggested Docket Title: Petition for a limited alternative rate increase in Lake County by Brendenwood Water System, Inc.			
 Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 			
Brendenwood			
			······································
2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):			
6. Check	one:		
Documentation is attached.			
Documentation will be provided with recommendation.			recommendation. DOCUMENT RUMPER- DATE
L			11069 HOV 178

November 15, 2005

Deborah Miller / Kristee Mollerup Brendenwood Water System 3153 Penwa Ct. Longwood, FL 32779 (407) 333-0182 (407) 435-5773

Mr. Troy Rindell Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399

RE: Limited Alternative Rate Increase for Brendenwood Water System, Inc. (339-W)

Dear Mr. Rindell:

Brendenwood Water System, Inc., PSC number WU020, is applying for a Limited Alternative Rate Increase (25 - 30.457). We are a Class C Water Utility located in Grand Island, Florida (Lake County).

We have 1) filed all required annual reports, 2) paid all applicable required assessment fees, 3) have had more than 1 year of experience, 4) have complied with all Commission decisions, 5) have not had a staff assisted rate case since 1999, 6) have never been granted a limited alternative rate increase, 7) are in compliance with all SJRWMD permit conditions, and 8) our rate base, capital structure and annual operating expenses and revenues have been determined within the past 7 years.

The name of our utility as it appears on our certificate is **Brendenwood Water System**, **Inc.** The physical location of the utility is **13711 Devenshire Court**, **Grand Island**, **FL 32735**. The office is located at, and all correspondence should be addressed to, **3153 Penwa Court**, **Longwood**, **FL 32779-3109**.

Brendenwood Water System, Inc. is a S-Corporation. We were incorporated 9/1/2002. Deborah J. Miller owns 100% of the stock.

Our annualized revenues for the 12 months ended 11/15/2005 were \$21,558.

Our current rates are as follows:

Residential Service: Base \$10.42. Per Gallon 0-10,000 \$1.48; over 10,000 \$2.11. General Service: Base \$10.42. Per Gallon \$1.74.

No change in rates is currently proposed.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

0

Kristee Mollerup Accountant, Brendenwood Water System